TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRLI No. 2 Acquisition Corp.		106/19/2007	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bio-Reference Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	481B Edward H. Ross Drive	
City:	Elmwood Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07407	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2975735	GENEDX DNA DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)254-7630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-254-5155

Lessler@Compuserve.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Arthur L. Lessler

Address Line 1: 540 Old Bridge Turnpike

Address Line 4: South River, NEW JERSEY 08882-1050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur L. Lessler
Signature:	/Arthur L. Lessler/
Date:	06/21/2007

Total Attachments: 2

900079919

REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0492

TRADEMARK

source=GENEDX_As#page1.tif source=GENEDX_As#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRLI No. 2 Acquisition Corp., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following listed trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the trademark and service mark covered thereby:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
GENEDX	2,975,735	July 26, 2005

WHEREAS, Bio-Reference Laboratories, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee") having its principal offices at 481B Edward H. Ross Drive, Elmwood Park, New Jersey 07407, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States trademark registration and the trademark covered thereby, together with the good will of the business in which said trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound by these presents, for itself and its successors and assigns, does hereby assign to Assignee and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States and elsewhere, in and to the GENEDX trademark

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0494

BRLI No. 2 Acquisition Corp. to Bio-Reference Laboratories, Inc. Assignment of Federal Trademark Registration

and the aforementioned registration respecting the same, together with the good will of the business in which said trademark is used, to the full end of the term of said registration and any and all renewals thereof, and perpetually as to said trademark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

BRLI NO, 2 ACQUISITION CORP.

Dated: 6/19/2007

RECORDED: 06/21/2007

Marc Grodman, President

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Arthur L. Lessler
Patent Attorney
Lessler & Lessler
540 Old Bridge Turnpike
South River, New Jersey 08882
Tel (732) 254-5155
Fax (732) 254-7630
e-mail Lessler@Compuserve.com

2